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Penalty for 
maliciowly in-
juring bridge. 

• 

Duration of 
franchise. 

SECTION 6. Any person or persons committing 
any careless or malicious injury to the bridge, 
shall be liable to the owners thereof in double the 
amount of injury done, and all damages sus-
tained may be collected before any court having 
competent jurisdiction thereof, and upon convic-
tion thereof, shall be punished in the manner 
prescribed by law for offenses of that nature. 

SECTION 7. If the conditions contained in this 
act are fully kept and performed, this act Shall 
continue in full force and operation for the period 
of twenty years after the passage hereof, and 
no longer, unless sooner repealed. 

SECTION S. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 26, 1887. 

[No. 243, A.] 	[Published April 19, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 156. 
AN ACT to amend an act, entitled, "an act to in-

corporate the city of Augusta," known as chap-
ter 73, of the laws of 1685. 

(See Vol. 

[No. 10, A.] 	[Published April 16, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 157. 
AN ACT to protect butter and cheese inanufac-

. 	turers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnos 1. Any person who shall with intent 
to defraud, sell, or bring to be manufactured to 
any butter or cheese n;ianufactory in this state, or 
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sell for human food, any milk diluted with water sperlty for 

or in any way adulterated, uncleanly and impure, brIngig for 

or milk from which any cream has been taken, or ldriaiunt=iiirce, 
whoever shall keep back any part of the milk e.e. 
known as strippings, or whoever shall knowingly 
bring or supply to any butter or cheese factory 
milk drawn within fifteen days before parturition 
or within five days after parturition, shall upon 
conviction, forfeit the' milk so delivered and pay a 
sum not less than twenty-five dollars nor more 
than one hundred dollars for each offense, to be 
sued for in any court of competent jurisdiction, 
one-fourth of said forfeitures to be paid into the 
county treasury of the county, as other forfeit-
ures are paid, in which the suit was prosecuted, 
and the remainder to the person or persons, firm, 
association or corporation upon whom such fraud 
or neglect shall have been committed. 

SzerioN 2. Proof of adulterations and skim- Proof of adul-

ming may be made by a disinterested competent tmezteL.on–how 
person with such standard tests and lactometers 
as are used to determine the quality of milk, or 
by chemical analysis, and a certificate of such test 
or analysis sworn to by the testor or analyst, shall 
be admissible in evidence in all prosecutions under 
this chapter. 

SEcTioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 26, 1887. 

[No. 20, A.] 	 [Published April 18, 1857.] 

CHAPTER 158. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 33, of the laws of 1885, 

entitled, "an act to amend chapter 294, of the 
laws of 1883, entitled, 'an act to provide for the 
organization of trust companies.'" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Chapter 33, of the laws of the year 
1885, entitled, "an act tb amend chapter 294, of the 


